© FULLNESS ELECTRICAL CO.,LTD
Specifications are subject to change without notice
Rev: A Mar. 2021
Type FSMD1812
SMD Polyswith Resettable Devices
Performance Specification
V max  = Maximum operating voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax).
      I max   = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (V max).

Recommended Pad Layout (mm)                                        Packaging Quantity
Tape And Reel Specifications (mm)
Part Number System
SMD 1812 R □□□ S F □□V
Surface Mount Device
Device Dimensions: Length/width(Unit:1/100
inch) Size 4532 mm / 1812 inch
Factory code
Holding Current
Rating
Tin-plated
Nickel-Copper
Lead-Free
Special voltage
Rating(Optional)
Governing Specifications EIA 481-1
W   12 ± 0.3
P0   4.0 ± 0.10
P1   8.0 ± 0.10
P2   2.0 ± 0.05
A0   3.5 ± 0.10
B0   5.1 ± 0.10
B1max.   5.9
D0   1.50 + 0.1, -0
F   5.5 ± 0.05
E1   1.75 ± 0.10
E2min.   10.25
T   0.6
T1max.   0.1
K0   0.9 ± 0.1
Leader min.   390
Trailer min.   160
Reel Dimensions
A max.   178
N min.   60
W1   12.4 ± 0.5
W2   18.4
Storage And Handling
Storage conditions：30°C max, 30%-60% R.H.
Devices may not meet specified performance
if storage conditions are exceeded.
© FULLNESS ELECTRICAL CO.,LTD
Specifications are subject to change without notice
Rev: A Mar. 2021
Type FSMD1812
SMD Polyswith Resettable Devices
▼PPTC使用注意事项：
·PPTC为热敏元件，对环境温度比较敏感，建议在PPTC周围不要设计热源元件，尽量减少外部热源的影响。